

S.C. 54 of 2024
Present: Sri Kaustav Mookerjee
Addl. District And Sessions Judge, 3rd Court ,Hooghly .

Order No 10 Dated 14.02.2025

Both the accused persons on C.B. are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in charge files a petition prays for time to frame charge on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition

Heard.considered and allowed.

Fix **11.04.2025** for consideration of charge.

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge
3rd,Court,Hooghly(Sadar)