

S.C. 54 of 2024
Present: Sri Kaustav Mookerjee
Addl. District And Sessions Judge, 3rd Court ,Hooghly .

Order No 12 Dated 16.06.2025

Both the accused persons on C.B. are absent by a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition.

Heard.considered

The prayer allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present

Fix **11.09.2025** for consideration of charge.

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge
3rd,Court,Hooghly(Sadar)